pay the 1942 Taxes.)

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ersonal inform	ATION
AME: YAKU	A. Chivoko (Mrs. Yakitoshi).
OME ADDRESS:	1737 W. 2nd Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
EGISTRATION NUM	MBER 07683 / SEX: Female AGE: 33
CCUPATION:	Housewife.
	The second secon
(If any business or bus artnership with anyone;	inesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in if partnership, give partner's name.)
MPLOYER:	None.
ARRIED?	Yes.
NAME OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND: Yukitoshi."59875
ADDRESS OF WIFE	
NAMES OF ANY LIV	ING CHILDREN: Toshiro (M), Ko (M), Sachie (F).
ADDRESS OF CHILD	REN: Same.
AGE OF CHILDREN:	12, 10, 13 yrs.
Title # 9439 (Declarant's 2 BUILDINGS AN	Of Vancouver. Lot 28, Block 218, D. L. 526, (C. Westminster District. Plan No. 590. (C. I.
\$1,000.00 with	ive particulars; state where policies are) Declarant intends to insure 1 Scottish Canadian Ass. Corp., F.A. Cleland, 537 Pender
	t and where payable) \$37.20 p.a. City of Vancouver. B. C. 1941 1942 paid by Tenant - ES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None.
6 OCCUPANCY A	ND LEASES (If vacant so state) Declarant has placed the above pof J.L. Clark Realty Co., 2173 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B
in the hands	ND LEASES (If vacant so state) Declarant has placed the above of J.L. Clark Realty Co., 2173 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, E

7	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None.
517	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None.
2	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: None.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None.
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None.
5.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None .
TA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
or	e room upstairs at - 1737 w ons Are
194	Pobe: I deskin tables: 1 chemons : - cu
er	Vases; Carrenter's tools some wood for the start
00	ms of the above address are corrected these see gal. barrels.
	anese Gardening Assn. has also stored the following at the same adooks: I adding machine: rubber stamps; stationary; 1 box of games.
1	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None.
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date
Full Name YAKURA Chivoko (M (Surname in Block	rs. Yukitoshi) E Letters)
Registration No. 07683	Male - Female (check)
Pormer Address //3/2/cs/	and are ag
Date Evacuated April 10/0	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address <u>January</u>	BB (chul vice Keng a
arried - Single (check)	Name of Wife
eme of Mother <u>ADACHI</u> , <u>OA</u>	Name of Husband ADACHI, Mand
	(Lee Luchands John)
equested By	Registered with Custodian Yes (yes or no)
ditional Information	

Pile No. 115%. 200 Str File 1120

CATALOGUE BOL

Column Address 1997 Sout End Sevence, Tennousers, S. C.

MALL DESCRIPTION: Lot 28, Block 218, District Lot 526, Group 1, B.W.D., Plan 590.

TITLES

Regulatored to the pare of Takthoom PARTINA.

home registered. He indication of any unregistered charges.

Testing Order filled No. 34616 - August 18th, 1942.

ELEVATEDRA ELECTRIC

- \$450,00 - \$650,00 - \$1100,00.

Taxos - \$40,69.

destrictions This is a 6 room from bourse built on a 25" a 120" lote the valuation reports so follows: "File house to be a particularly pour Chate of Pupels, There are) rooms on the main floor and 3 upstaling.

Chateles consists of belowers on the second floor and bitches state.

There is no becomes. Valuation - \$1,000.00.

PERSONA CO

Continue to a first property was leaved by T. L. Clark on Instructions of Chippin Taxon,

Fig. 1253 take of Taxabonal Taxon, as from inc. Department, 102, as a

continue to the Constitution to the Taxon to the Constitution of Chippins

for Fig. 1253 taken of Taxabonal to Taxon to the Constitution of Chippins

for Fig. 1253 taken of Constitution on Chippins

for Fig. 1253 taken of Constitution on Chippins

for Fig. 1253 taken of Chippins

for Fig. 1253 taken on Chippins

for Fig. 1254 taken

Sepaire and decorating 652.05

CHARLES FALSO leter fates 21.00 - 61.03.63

Taxon - 1942-1943-1944 - \$120,50. Those were gold through General Accounts

To Journette L. Lewler for \$1,000,00 as at July 12th, 1944. Ap groved of Mortacop Constition - June 22ml, 1944.

Punds released to the gradit of Tuklicabil TARUEL as at Sevenber Lat, 1944 against which were charges for heal festate Conclusion - \$50.00, Valuation - Union, More religion - (4.00), Suggestive lies From - (2.50 Loaving a not

711e Bos 11598. Copy for Pile 11293. Adjustments as at July 12th, 1944, to the assumts of \$1.97 - Purchaser's store of theorytese Plantrumes Produces \$1945 - Purchaser's shore that Taken and \$6.54 - Purchaser's shore of their lates a \$17.69, sees placed to the could of their soll likely accounts The following Pice Insurance Policy:-Salidas Insurance Co., So., Fortage (Co.) - Cl. (CO.) OLD CHICAPTORE OF THE Charles to show that the Contistante or State St St. SERVER Control or that It had been deposited to the land bed on the Control or Contificate of Title No. 108975-L in the name of Josephotte L. Deller Rel per mane on file dates november can 1966. This summary is cortified to be in accordance with information on file, July 26th, 1946.

SUDDANCE OF LOTARIES THESE

File No. 11233

October 15th, 1946

Res Chivoko YAKURA (Uze. Zuritoshi), Reg. No. 07683.

This Cille reveals no claims against the above Japanese

PRINCIPAL .

the above commary to cortified to be in accordance with the information on files

Keleston

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11233

October 15, 1946

Re: Chiyoko YAKURA (Mrs.Yukitoshi) Registration No. 07683.

Chattels: In her JP form dated July 8, 1942 the above Japanese person declared chattels at 1737 W. 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B. C. These have been dealt with jointly on the husband and wife's files, namely 11598 and 11233. (Supplementary Summary and Schedule attached).

Specified Articles are revealed on this file.

Accounts Receivable:

A number of gardening accounts were declared by the above Japanese on behalf of her husband, Yukitoshi YAKURA, File 11598. These have been dealt with on the husband's file.

Chiyoko Yakura declared a \$50.00 Victory Bond as being in the Custody of the Canadian Bank of Commerce, Fairview Branch, Vancouver. No action regarding this Bond has been taken by the Custodian.

Chiyoko Yakura declared 10 shared in Yorkshire Savings & Loan Assn., share numbers D36950 & 36959, Certificate No. 1573, Class "D", beneficiary being her husband, Yukitoshi, and the certificate as being in her own possession. A cheque for \$991.80, representing the maturity value of the above shares, was forwarded to Mrs. Yakura on January 20th, 1944.

Chiyoko Yakura declared in her JP form that her son, Toshiro, (12 years old at time of registration, i.e. July 8/42) had \$124.07 in the Imperior Bank of Canada, Granville & 4th, Savings Acct. #172. No action regard-

ing this account has been taken by the Custodian.

Mrs. Yakura also declared that her husband had \$4.81 in the Canadian Bank of Commerce, Fairview Branch, Vancouver, Savings Account No. Y52. No action regarding this account has been taken by the Custodian.

Life Insurance

Mrs. Yakura declared a \$1000.00 Sun Life Assurance policy, No. 641504. This policy has been dealt with on the husband's file, the maturity value of \$1006.40 being forwarded to Yukitoshi YAKURA through the Custodian's office on October 23, 1943. It is noted that Mrs. Yakura states the beneficiary is a cousin, Toshiaki SUMI, while the husband Yukitoshi Yakura declared that his wife, Chiyoko, is the beneficiary.

NO OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on

file: 4

E. Robertson.

PATRICES EN TREE

Pile 15, 1198 Pile 16, 1123

This represents the first second to the Top for detect to the place of the place of

in a fetter dated fermion to, 1942 or requested the agent, 2. L. Clark, to have the terminations and the product property last on the produce, exchange the last like product property last on the produce, exchange the last like on the product like exceed by the second product like exceed by the second product product like exceed by the

In Mr. Green's wown dated seguet 1, 1924, he points out that Mrs. Yakura size testatemed some belongings of the Jopenson Cartening association. He stated that the green but after the sold some and took some with her were of Little value and were notoned by the undated listed referred to above.

Ur. Green also states, in a meno dated September 1, 1964, that Mr. Wills expected than he test to remove the contents of 1777 West 2nd Avanua, on sale of real property, he was only able to find a few articles (shows under Castedian Investors on Schooling Attached). He advised that the tenant it that thee, Mr. And, gave also at recipies at good by Mr. Frank Dayer for 1275, 00, representing the proceeds of sale of various items at the time he vacated the proceed that Mr. Dayer made some sale of various items at the time he vacated the proceed that Mr. Dayer made some sale of various at an anhadale). Mr. Ash also reported that Mr. Dayer made some sale to find Scalers. Mr. Occas states that is the chosence of any arrangement between Mr. Dayer and Tahara these states that is the chosence of any arrangement between Mr. Dayer and Tahara these states that is the chosence of any arrangement between Mr. Dayer and Tahara these states that is also chosence in landing that that she took local steps to remove the chattele we were savised that he (fakura) had sold practically all the chattele to Mr. Dayer, We asked him to navise us immediately if this information was incorrect, and at that time pave him a list of the few years activing articles found at 1757 N. 2nd Avenue.

As per the Donetts memorandes of November 17, 1924, it was desired, for the surpers of report, as we did not remains a supply to our letter of Doptember 7, 1924, that Tabura had sold the bulk of his destrain to the former tenant, in Doyce, and the Somettain odd Controls were removed to storage and included in Vancouver Auction 505, therefore closing the matter of chattain.

Described the years later, on June 6, 1944, Industry wrote stating he received our letter edvicing him that only brakes down toys remained at the property and said with the way fungy becomes to the attlet of the lower were a Japanese unde almospraph which said a place of the lower were a Japanese unde almospraph which said a place of the lower were a Japanese unde almospraph which said the said the said the said that the said that the said the said that the said that the said the said that the

(NOTE: Chattels were declared by wife, Chiyoko, but are dealt with on both

		e Cottolo,	but are deals of	ith on both	
			Sold by Onivo		
Remarkly Citizen ter	int Peak die	oren rein:	of the Personal of		
1737 P.254 Ave., 501	a at 1737 le tel	a Eron prei	- Olerations Se 709/42, and 2		oma
Tay Operation	Liverius Lide	a (2/9/41)	celot que bal toxo ano ano	المناولية	otapostator
L chort drabate L outboald				To il	
L wirdrobe			1/10/12		
1 do de 3 debles			1-7/10/42(010		1 mistal
1 granophone &	-		i-f.Diyorlatu	dan)	ntering
Cocordo					nissing
2 Dooleston					atoung
1 kittohon stove 1 houter			9/10/42 F.Dayor (ste	ovo)	
d taby toda I double bed			1-F.Doger 1-F.Doger		
1 line box 2 mino tozon			9/10/42		nissing
1 box obtravare			9/10/42 1-9/10/42		
Chapenter tools			P. Dayer	Aug. 31/4	nlesing
Boss mod for Stove					Presumably used by
	4 banboo rakwa		1-9/10/42		tenant 2 stenas
Carten Tools (one bundle)	L old fore				ntestag
	l shovel L grub hoe		2-9/10/42	Aug.31/4	(tools)
1 laws south				Aug.31/4	ntectog
1. Spray 1. Spraing Sorts				Auc.31/4	and and the
2 gol, berrels Garpete to all rooms	1 old Line				nd soing
(to be rested with			3 -7.Dayer 1 -7/10/42		
touse) Japanese Gardenez					
Asim.articles dered					
Reclared by Chiyero TAXURA on JP form					
9 eccount books		2 books			1 tox ledge
					Waster or
1 edding machine					discarded.
Control (topo					Paracountry
1 box games)					differential
				美国人的支票	

CHATTELS SCHEDULE

(continued)

Dodlated +	Inventory -	flound by Suntableo-	Sold or taken by G. Yakura-		Other Disposition
	1 let site sees 2 chedre 1 to Loyale 1 chetros dep 2 chetros 2 chetros 1 chetros 2 chetros 3 chetros 3 chetros	c) Mo	P. Deyer P. Deyer P. Deyer (mas) P. Deyer P. Deyer P. Deyer P. Deyer P. Deyer	Ang.31/44 (ab) Ang.31/44 Ang.31/44 (s	ecto)
	L POLL PROPERTY A CONTROL	cod coe dot r garolino			Basing
			Also shows on receipt stoned by 7 Depart Gale Radio Gamery & cast & slips Blankets, quit spread Depart Control	ađe i	
				Also Auction I crowder Romando no Distant Wheel (spec	ed (cr en)

SK

115% - 11233 October 15th, 1946 BOLLTONED HAT. Mr. Tukitoshi YAKUKA. Reg. Do. 01875. e/o Mr. John Shurney, f. L. Bo. 3. Vermon, B. C. Donn Sira We enclose herewith Custodian cheque in the sum of \$75.08 representing the balance of funds standing to your credit with the Controller. A statement f your account was sent to you with our letter of December 2, 1944 at which time you had a credit balance of \$1076.58. On July 27, 1946 the men of \$2000,00 was forwarded to you and on August 29th. 1 46 your account was charged with fifty cents, representing the cost of nathing camera equipment to you at Varnon, thus reducing your account with the Custodian to 275.00, the amount of the enclosed cheque above-mentioned. We are also enclosing Custodian chaque in the sum of \$5.06 made payable to your sife, Chiyoko Yakura, and yourself, which ascent represents the net proceeds derived from sale of chattels, thus closing out your joint account with the Custedian. With reference to the monies ewing to you by Mr. Ford and Mrs. Colgan for gardening wages, we have again written to these people in an endesvor to collect the sacusts due to you and shall advise you if we are successful. On looking through your file se find so wrote to you on July 14. relating to the property situate at 1737 Sest 2nd Avenue, Vancouver. Since we do not appear to have received this Title and since the ownership of this document is in the Custodian, we now ask you to send it to this office without further delay. It would now appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind loft by you in the protected eres witch case under the control of the Custodien and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the checum we are enclosing a stamped and addressed envolupe for your convenience in replying. Yours truly. A. G. McArthur. Office of the Custodian Dio_Custodian overnes -276.08 Autumn envolupe

Mr. Tukitoshi YAKURA, Mag. No. 01875, VERNON, B.C.

Dear Sir:

We addressed receipt of your letter of the Ward Instant and after following the directions given in your letter we located the stove repair shop. The place was closed but we were able to communicate with the place today by telephole. The information given to us by the owner of this shop was to the effect that Mr. Dayer went east about two years ago and had not one unleased with them since his departure. The wife of the owner of the shop further indicated that they would also like to know the propert whereshouts of Ar. Dayer as he went user eating them money which they would like to collect.

Under the circumstances we do not see how we can assist you further in the matter.

Yours truly,

G. S. Spain Protection Department

GES: LBM

WEST THE

9410 Nos.1 11598 September 1, 1944. Proud Dr. Green Ret Br. and Mes. Tule toshi YAKURA contents of 1737 West 2nd Avenue, he was only able to find Kiddy-car (broken) Only bamboo rakes (instead of 4) Crub hoo Timber book 2 Books of records belonging to the Jepenese Gardening Association.

The present tenant, Mr. Ash, gave him a receipt being proceeds at male of various items at the time he vacated the premises. Mr. Ash also reports that Mr. Dever made

A copy of this receipt has been taken and ir. Ash is in understood, has left for the East.

between Mr. Deger and the Japanese, that there has been some

A.

SHO. MPG:IP p y

> Stove Kitchen Table & Chairs Radio Dishes, Pots & Pans Canary & Cage Chest Drawers, Odd Chairs & Clothes Rack Axe, Saw, Sawdust Shovel, Hammer, Ice Box Bed Springs Mattress Eight Pillows & Slips Blankets, Quilts & Spread Chest of Drawer, Dresser Babies! Crib & Mattress Wardrobe Linoleum in Bed Room Linoleum in Living Room Linoleum in Upstairs Curtains & Blinds Wash Tubs Clothes Line

Paid in full, \$275.00 -

Frank Dwyer, 1737 West 2nd. Taxines value is

REGISTRATION NO. 07683

The Tollowing Chettels were sold by public to 167 boxes Steptencover, but hardet 31, 1924.

Are pure				61-9
. Creatur and about h				10.00
				Om to
European (and braken)		海洋的人		1.10
Erece tryopels and	Taxona mont			2.00
			· 图 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.25
COL DUCKEN COME				0.20

Tetal

Less Expenses: (Aboutlonear's Pees (Advartising)

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. r. Saith

Vancouver 508 Extracted from Austioneering List No. Remarks

elo mosti 11300 11232

August Let, 1944.

To: Mr. Donet

For Catalogue do, 224
1737 voor 201 Avenue
Thomas de, Aug
Principality d

This property to the superior of sale and the couper of sale and the characteristic of sale and the couper of sale

The following the following sould be compared to be of the following sould be compared to be of the following sould be compared to be compare

EUG ETE

Yorkshire Savings & Loan Association

General Annagement
General Annagement State
Vancous & General Annagement
Annagement State Security Franciscope
F. Berlington



Yorkshire Building 525 Seymour Street Vancouver B.C.

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd JAN 1 9 1944

January 18, 1944

Office of the Custodian Japanese Evacuation Section 506 Royal Bank Building Hastings & Granville Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

re: Mrs. Chiyoko Yakura Your File #11233

With reference to our letter of December 29, we have received the completed cash withdrawal form from Mrs. Yakura and have now to enclose, therefore, cheque for the maturity value of her 10 "p" Class Instalment Shares, namely \$991.80.

Trusting you will find this to be in order, we are,

Yours truly,

F. BEVINGTON Manager

Yorkshire Savings & Loan Association

General Managers The Yorkshire V Gaoglo Securities St. Vancouver, B. C. Manager & Secretary Treasurer F. Ravington



Yorkshire Building 525 Seymour Street Vancouver B.C.

UEC 3 0 1943

December 29, 1943

Office of the Custodian Japanese Evacuation Section 506 Royal Bank Building Hastings & Granville Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. P. Douet

Dear Sirs:

re: Mrs. Chiyoko Yakura Your Reference File #11233

We are in receipt of your letter of the 23rd instant regarding the maturity value of the above party's 10 "D" Class Instalment Shares.

We would point out, however, that we cannot forward the cheque for \$991.80 until we have received the completed maturity form from Mrs. Yakura. We have written Mrs. Yakura for this today and should receive it in due course, when we will send the maturity cheque to your office.

Yours truly,

F. BEVINGTON

Por J. Brasel

December 23rd, 1943.

The Yorkshire Savings & Loan Assoc., 525 Seymour Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sires Res Mrs. Chivoko YAKURA

of this sorning, we have received a letter from
the above advising that her share contificate has
astured. We understand the amount involved is
\$992.80, and we shall be gist if you will let us
have a cheque for the amount due to free falcars
in order that we say forward same on to ber.

The cheque should be made out to the above Japanese.

Yours truly,

P. Douet, Administration Department.

PD/ER

Tashme, B. C. December 15, 1943

EVACUATION SECTION

Custodian of Enemy Property 675 West Hastings Street VANCOUVER, B. C.

Gentlemen:

I have received a letter from the Yorkshire Savings & Loan Association advising that my share certificate has matured. However, they inform me that they cannot give me the cheque without your written authority.

Please contact the Yorkshire Savings & Loan Association and forward the cheque to me in the usual way.

Yours truly,

Mrs. Chiyoko Yakura

† 991.50·